
Date Day Time Event Location 
January 4 - February 29 Thursdays 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Open Skate Nights (Weather Permitting) Community Center

February 8 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Daddy Daughter Dance Community Center

March 8 Friday 6:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Wixom Gala Community Center

March 12 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive Community Center

March 19 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Document Shredding Community Center

March 24 Sunday 1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Easter Egg Hunt & Bunny Fun Gilbert Willis Park

April 8 - May 20 Mondays 6:00 p.m. - 7:45 p.m. Wixom Soccer Buddies Gunnar Mettala Park

April 13 Saturday 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day Wixom DPW

May 9 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Mother Son Dance Community Center

May 18 - Oct. 12 Saturday 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m. Community Gardens Open Gibson Park

June 6 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

June 6 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Series Starts Sibley Square Park

June 6, 7, 8 Thurs.-Sat. 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. City Wide Garage Sale City Wide

June 11 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive Community Center

June 13 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

June 13 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

June 18 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Document Shredding Community Center

June 20 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

June 20 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

June 27 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. Lite the Night Fireworks Sibley Square Park

July 11 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

July 11 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

July 18 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

July 18 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

July 13 Saturday 9:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day Wixom DPW

July 25 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

July 25 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

July 29 - Aug. 2 Mon.-Fri. 9:11 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. Camp 9-1-1 Wixom Road Fire Station

August 1 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

August 1 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

August 2 Friday 6:30 p.m. - 11:00 p.m. Movie in the Park (Movie begins at dusk) Sibley Square Park

August 8 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

August 8 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

August 15 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. Hot Blues & BBQ Sibley Square Park

August 22 Thursday 6:00 p.m. - 7:30 p.m. Wixom Family Fun Night Sibley Square Park

August 22 Thursday 7:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. Last Summer Concert Sibley Square Park

Sept. 9 - Oct. 28 Mondays 6:00 p.m. - 6:45 p.m. Wixom Soccer Buddies Gunnar Mettala Park

September 10 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive Community Center

September 15 Sunday 12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Barkin' in the Park Gilbert Willis Park

September 17 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Document Shredding Community Center

October 12 Saturday 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Fire Station Open House Wixom Road Fire Station

October 12 Saturday 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Fall Fest & Panther Hunt Gilbert Willis Park

December 6 Friday 5:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. Wixom Tree Lighting Festival Community Center 

December 14 Saturday 8:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Breakfast with Santa Community Center

December 10 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Red Cross Blood Drive Community Center

December 17 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Document Shredding Community Center
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*All events are subject to change or cancellation.
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